
Col. Nome Nro Equipe Final Corrida T1 Ciclismo T2 Corrida

GERAL MASCULINO
1 JULIO MONTEIRO MARTINS 79 ADTRISC/TIME SAO JOSE 00:58:03.24 00:16:57.58 00:00:22.87 00:31:27.76 00:00:37.00 00:08:38.03
2 ENZO CAUA KRAUSS CONCEICAO 83 CPH TRIATHLON 00:58:08.26 00:18:25.24 00:00:32.85 00:29:17.73 00:00:41.95 00:09:10.49
3 ALEJANDRO JUANUK 91 MORMAIIVAFTRIFSTEAM 01:00:21.99 00:16:58.15 00:00:23.33 00:33:48.01 00:00:39.71 00:08:32.79
4 JOAO HENRIQUE SILVEIRA PEREIRA 82 MAMPITUBA 01:00:29.06 00:17:17.76 00:00:26.14 00:33:43.44 00:00:35.33 00:08:26.39
5 MATHEUS BITTENCOURT VITORINO 69 ENDURANCE ON 01:00:43.68 00:17:34.75 00:00:44.38 00:33:06.68 00:00:36.03 00:08:41.84
6 CAUA TARNOWSKY PETRY 2 ADTRISC/TIME SAO JOSE 01:01:03.72 00:17:31.97 00:00:28.65 00:33:25.05 00:00:33.82 00:09:04.23
7 THIAGO SANDRI ROGALLA 53 CPH TRIATHLON 01:01:28.56 00:17:54.85 00:00:30.16 00:33:01.39 00:00:39.36 00:09:07.80
8 IGOR BERTOLI MEIRA 86 NEWPACEMORMAIILUBRILAGES 01:01:50.32 00:18:59.87 00:00:26.52 00:32:15.57 00:00:38.80 00:09:29.56
9 RAFAEL SANFELICE 31 . 01:02:08.41 00:18:45.76 00:00:30.33 00:32:32.01 00:00:47.90 00:09:32.41

10 LUIS FERNANDO THEODORO DOS REIS 75 ADTRISC/TIME SAO JOSE/ Endurance On 01:03:37.29 00:19:03.04 00:00:29.31 00:32:15.79 00:00:44.03 00:11:05.12
11 IAN NUNES RIBEIRO 65 ENDURANCE ON 01:04:54.60 00:19:03.59 00:00:34.30 00:32:09.32 00:00:50.88 00:12:16.51
12 MAX DE LIMA SOUZA 78 ADTRISC/TIME SAO JOSE 01:05:02.34 00:18:57.08 00:00:35.80 00:35:08.18 00:00:43.79 00:09:37.49
13 FABRICIO OLIVEIRA 37 FT3 ASSESSORIA ESPORTIVA 01:05:09.97 00:19:25.64 00:00:34.96 00:34:38.61 00:00:41.50 00:09:49.26
14 RAPHAEL DOS SANTOS MOURA 44 ALEMAO BIKES 01:06:33.73 00:19:39.81 00:00:43.17 00:34:41.22 00:01:12.75 00:10:16.78
15 NIKOLAS LEANDRO PEREIRA 88 MAMPITUBA TRIATHLON 01:06:55.23 00:19:04.14 00:00:25.68 00:35:34.96 00:00:46.73 00:11:03.72
16 VINICIUS NIENKOTTER POSADA 61 ENDURANCE ON 01:07:08.74 00:19:06.78 00:00:49.93 00:36:10.39 00:00:52.43 00:10:09.21
17 EDUARDO FELIPE ESPINDOLA STUPP 57 CPH TRIATHLON 01:07:28.75 00:20:20.27 00:00:36.16 00:34:42.58 00:00:46.75 00:11:02.99
18 ALEXANDRO CONSTANTE 26 CPH 01:07:38.32 00:20:47.88 00:01:09.36 00:34:19.48 00:00:53.85 00:10:27.75
19 WALMIR JOSE DA SILVA JUNIOR 66 ENDURANCE ON 01:07:44.38 00:20:07.78 00:00:41.11 00:35:25.87 00:00:51.27 00:10:38.35
20 VINICIUS ESPINDOLA KOERICH 77 ADTRISC/TIME SAO JOSE 01:07:51.91 00:21:11.61 00:00:39.66 00:34:21.35 00:00:57.82 00:10:41.47
21 GUSTAVO CARRICO DE OLIVEIRA 28 FAST TRIATHLON 01:08:16.85 00:21:30.89 00:00:40.04 00:33:59.80 00:00:52.68 00:11:13.44
22 DIEGO NEQUESAURT 32 IRONMIND 01:08:24.67 00:20:09.24 00:00:37.09 00:35:58.43 00:01:03.28 00:10:36.63
23 MAURO ALMIR MARZAROTTO JUNIOR 47 GPA 01:09:33.00 00:22:01.63 00:01:00.44 00:34:14.97 00:00:52.11 00:11:23.85
24 GERCI DEMARCH JUNIOR 49 CPH TRIATLHON 01:10:17.44 00:21:00.82 00:00:47.26 00:36:23.41 00:00:56.36 00:11:09.59
25 LUCKAS VILLELA MOREIRA 34 VAFTRI 01:10:39.21 00:22:36.80 00:00:31.97 00:35:33.04 00:00:53.19 00:11:04.21
26 PATRICK YDNER MARTELLI MARTELLI 42 MARTELLI ASSESSORIA 01:10:49.62 00:22:02.92 00:00:28.03 00:34:47.12 00:00:50.99 00:12:40.56
27 MOACIR LUIZ SANDINI JUNIOR 74 ENDURANCE ON 01:11:09.63 00:20:11.10 00:00:57.29 00:38:19.04 00:01:02.56 00:10:39.64



Col. Nome Nro Equipe Final Corrida T1 Ciclismo T2 Corrida

28 CAIO FERNANDES DE OLIVEIRA 72 NENHUMA 01:11:10.07 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00
29 ERICSON FARIA PESSANHA NETO 41 SUPERACAO TRI 01:11:20.78 00:20:52.66 00:00:59.13 00:37:35.14 00:01:08.06 00:10:45.79
30 WILLIAM DOUGLAS BONETTI DUTRA 55 ENDURANCE ON 01:11:29.67 00:23:53.59 00:00:30.34 00:34:18.68 00:00:43.55 00:12:03.51
31 MOISES GOMES DE AZEVEDO 29 ESSENCIA DA SAUDE 01:11:55.07 00:22:46.90 00:00:36.11 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00
32 PIETRO PADILHA SONZA 76 ENDURANCE ON 01:12:32.29 00:20:09.95 00:01:19.76 00:38:37.30 00:01:25.92 00:10:59.36
33 PEDRO LEAL BOERI 92 ADTRISC/TIME SAO JOSE 01:12:42.16 00:23:04.53 00:00:25.85 00:37:10.36 00:00:35.22 00:11:26.20
34 HIGOR RAUPP VIEIRA 70 ENDURANCE ON 01:13:31.40 00:22:28.99 00:01:00.51 00:36:56.62 00:01:03.35 00:12:01.93
35 MYKEL MACHIENAVIE 27 CPH 01:14:10.30 00:22:31.23 00:01:04.45 00:36:39.40 00:01:18.42 00:12:36.80
36 INGO REINERT 33 FFCOUTO 01:14:11.60 00:21:10.08 00:01:25.99 00:38:11.42 00:01:56.69 00:11:27.42
37 GUSTAVO COELHO DESCHAMPS 38 FFCOUTO 01:14:24.60 00:22:06.63 00:00:41.82 00:38:06.67 00:01:05.58 00:12:23.90
38 ANDRE LUIS JUNGES CARVALHO 51 FAST TRIATLHON 01:15:20.26 00:23:40.93 00:01:03.36 00:36:44.08 00:01:31.11 00:12:20.78
39 FABIANO GASTALDON 40 TRIATHLON MAMPITUBA 01:15:36.30 00:23:24.75 00:01:39.16 00:36:48.45 00:01:47.21 00:11:56.73
40 THIAGO MARTINS CARBONI 81 UFFA 01:15:47.50 00:21:48.47 00:01:09.46 00:39:53.34 00:01:41.30 00:11:14.93
41 VITOR RODRIGUES VIEIRA 63 ENDURANCE ON 01:16:23.45 00:22:25.65 00:01:31.44 00:39:27.40 00:01:30.09 00:11:28.87
42 ALEXANDRE MARTINS CARVALHO 68 FRED VILARINHO 01:16:29.51 00:23:05.84 00:00:53.14 00:39:41.45 00:01:15.63 00:11:33.45
43 DOMINGOS NETO 25 CPH TRIATLON 01:16:46.79 00:25:28.77 00:01:17.04 00:33:33.46 00:01:17.64 00:15:09.88
44 LUIZ HENRIQUE GOULART 64 ENDURANCE ON 01:16:52.40 00:22:33.63 00:01:11.14 00:40:08.85 00:01:35.11 00:11:23.67
45 MATHEUS OLDENBURG 62 ENDURANCE ON 01:17:02.31 00:21:11.49 00:01:05.04 00:42:31.63 00:01:13.08 00:11:01.07
46 LEANDRO CRUMMENAUER 45 VAFTRI 01:17:07.91 00:25:09.75 00:00:48.22 00:37:39.71 00:01:07.92 00:12:22.31
47 MARCELO SANTOS 24 RT PERFORMANCE 01:17:10.33 00:25:20.43 00:00:52.95 00:37:31.26 00:00:56.69 00:12:29.00
48 PHILLIPI ABREU 43 . 01:17:31.47 00:24:55.06 00:00:37.02 00:38:38.39 00:00:51.77 00:12:29.23
49 EDUARDO ANDRADE WIGGERS 52 ENDURANCE ON 01:17:34.42 00:22:43.14 00:01:03.29 00:40:27.85 00:01:28.67 00:11:51.47
50 FERNANDO GONZAGA 48 . 01:18:13.01 00:23:33.43 00:00:59.59 00:40:57.92 00:00:56.92 00:11:45.15
51 GERSON MORAES DA SILVEIRA 89 ADTRISC/TIME SAO JOSE 01:18:21.41 00:21:30.12 00:00:29.19 00:34:12.20 00:00:47.75 00:21:22.15
52 WAGNER LUIZ DE MORAIS 35 VAFTRI 01:18:31.15 00:24:18.38 00:00:52.19 00:40:09.73 00:01:04.70 00:12:06.15
53 THIAGO GUIMARAES COSTA 50 ESTHER TEAM 01:19:22.18 00:24:06.01 00:01:02.71 00:40:32.10 00:01:28.70 00:12:12.66
54 JOHN LENNON RAUPP ZEFERINO 58 ENDURANCE ON 01:19:25.68 00:23:13.05 00:01:12.51 00:40:59.96 00:01:30.80 00:12:29.36
55 DANIEL LEITE DE OLIVEIRA 54 ENDURANCE ON 01:19:48.23 00:25:07.75 00:00:49.28 00:39:49.48 00:01:12.00 00:12:49.72



Col. Nome Nro Equipe Final Corrida T1 Ciclismo T2 Corrida

56 GUSTAVO BORBA DOS SANTOS BRANCO 84 CLUBE DE CORRIDA SESI LAGES 01:20:40.50 00:22:53.87 00:00:44.27 00:41:48.71 00:00:52.13 00:14:21.52
57 CESAR LUIZ STRACK 39 . 01:21:32.53 00:23:49.96 00:01:33.89 00:41:33.59 00:01:55.86 00:12:39.23
58 LUIZ OCTAVIO ALMEIDA DE OLIVEIRA 30 . 01:22:05.59 00:26:30.33 00:00:42.60 00:40:42.66 00:00:54.19 00:13:15.81
59 PAULO ROBERTO PASQUALOTTI 23 FFCOUTO 01:22:59.08 00:26:27.83 00:00:53.30 00:41:43.37 00:01:03.53 00:12:51.05
60 PAULO HENRIQUE ALBINO DE SOUZA 90 TIAGO MARCELINO GOMES 01:23:00.02 00:25:06.44 00:00:26.82 00:43:33.28 00:00:44.30 00:13:09.18
61 LEONARDO FINDER 73 AP ASSESSORIA 01:24:18.11 00:21:07.85 00:01:26.20 00:48:09.45 00:01:18.84 00:12:15.77
62 DOUGLAS WINTER 36 CPH 01:27:11.07 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00
63 FELIPE GARCIA MATRICARDI 59 EQI INVESTIMENTOS 01:27:25.11 00:28:55.49 00:01:12.75 00:40:36.61 00:01:22.03 00:15:18.23
64 ANDRE SOUZA TEIXEIRA DE CARVALHO 71 ENDURANCE ON 01:28:12.17 00:29:00.99 00:00:44.08 00:38:37.47 00:01:18.28 00:18:31.35
65 RODRIGO FERNANDES 67 ENDURANCE ON 01:35:14.27 00:33:18.80 00:01:38.80 00:42:30.56 00:01:32.16 00:16:13.95
66 PAULO ROBERTO SCHULTE DA SILVA 20 CPH TRIATHLON 01:35:42.56 00:31:33.25 00:01:47.19 00:43:54.79 00:02:35.47 00:15:51.86
67 HENRIQUE BENTO PEREIRA 46 . 01:48:34.70 00:29:53.68 00:01:17.93 00:56:45.43 00:01:58.61 00:18:39.05

GERAL FEMININO
1 BEATRIZ NERES ORZECHOWSKI 8 CARLOS MORAES 01:01:57.09 00:18:54.86 00:00:33.27 00:32:16.38 00:00:46.10 00:09:26.48
2 JULIA KRUGER ROMARIZ 11 IRONMIND 01:07:27.19 00:21:18.61 00:00:48.49 00:34:06.53 00:00:45.20 00:10:28.36
3 CLAUDIA SAMPAIO PIRES 7 IRONMIND 01:10:30.07 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00
4 GISELE CRISTINA SCHMITT 5 CPHBRASIL 01:10:38.88 00:21:20.23 00:00:36.03 00:36:52.63 00:00:47.80 00:11:02.19
5 JULIANE ZATELLI DE SOUZA 9 CPH  CHICAO TRI 01:12:40.14 00:22:04.72 00:00:32.49 00:36:25.11 00:00:52.65 00:12:45.17
6 JASMINE ESDRELON COWELL 13 ENDURANCE ON 01:14:23.68 00:21:21.14 00:00:29.35 00:40:13.00 00:00:36.62 00:11:43.57
7 CAROLINA GRAEF VIEIRA 135 ENDURANCE ON 01:17:15.68 00:22:55.65 00:01:06.86 00:40:25.40 00:01:20.05 00:11:27.72
8 JAMILE MENEGHEL 6 FF COUTO 01:18:20.32 00:23:53.89 00:00:51.75 00:40:39.14 00:01:02.54 00:11:53.00
9 LARISSA GONCALVES DAVILA DAGUER 4 CPH 01:20:24.29 00:23:50.77 00:01:08.80 00:42:21.36 00:01:06.49 00:11:56.87

10 ESTER DOS SANTOS DOMINGOS 12 CPH 01:20:40.71 00:25:57.38 00:01:04.40 00:40:22.02 00:01:06.01 00:12:10.90
11 PATRICIA LOWE RIBAS 10 ENDURANCE ON 01:23:14.00 00:24:21.72 00:01:15.13 00:44:39.79 00:01:01.24 00:11:56.12
12 GABRIELY LAURENTINO 16 ENDURANCE ON 01:23:31.82 00:26:20.91 00:01:20.72 00:41:04.80 00:01:08.03 00:13:37.36
13 BRUNA TUON SPOSITO 14 ENDURANCE ON 01:25:02.33 00:26:24.46 00:01:20.93 00:42:32.74 00:00:58.17 00:13:46.03
14 LARA CRISTINA VOGES 19 ADTRISC/TIME SAO JOSE 01:26:27.96 00:29:55.02 00:00:36.29 00:39:55.19 00:00:51.53 00:15:09.93



Col. Nome Nro Equipe Final Corrida T1 Ciclismo T2 Corrida

15 SANDRA CARVALHO 3 GPA 01:27:19.46 00:27:17.53 00:01:21.49 00:43:43.50 00:01:11.84 00:13:45.10
16 LUCIA HELENA CARVALHO VALENTE 1 CPH 01:29:07.38 00:31:25.31 00:01:34.63 00:38:06.23 00:01:49.59 00:16:11.62
17 FERNANDA ARAUJO MAIA FIGUEIREDO 17 ENDURANCE ON 01:29:12.20 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:14:08.46
18 SARAH CRISTINA ZACCHI DA SILVA 15 ENDURANCE ON 01:41:53.21 00:31:29.26 00:01:32.23 00:50:53.04 00:01:29.33 00:16:29.35



Col Nome Nr Equipe Final Corrida T1 Ciclismo T2 Corrida

PARATLETA FEMININO
1 GEOVANA SOUZA KUSTER 160 . 02:15:30.07 00:34:24.20 00:03:33.74 01:17:25.83 00:01:19.00 00:18:48.00

PARATLETA MASCULINO
1 JONATHAS DE OLIVEIRA POMPEU 136 . 01:50:52.09 00:30:29.65 00:03:39.94 00:57:22.22 00:03:51.08 00:15:29.20

MTB FEMININO
1 VANESSA REGINA DE JESUS 95 . 01:38:51.32 00:27:12.90 00:01:01.33 00:54:02.13 00:00:55.41 00:15:39.55
2 ANA PAULA BEDIN 94 ALEX TOME 01:40:42.47 00:31:19.20 00:01:10.77 00:52:03.45 00:01:01.68 00:15:07.37
3 CLARICE WEEGE PEREIRA 93 EQUIPE GEOVANA 02:15:30.07 00:34:24.72 00:03:32.37 01:17:25.97 00:01:19.01 00:18:48.00
4 AMANDA SOUZA KUSTER 97 EQUIPE GEOVANA 02:15:30.07 00:34:24.80 00:03:35.17 01:17:27.82 00:01:34.28 00:18:28.00

MTB MASCULINO
1 EDUARDO ANCELMO VERZOLA 104 NEW PACETROPA DO BALAO 01:16:50.35 00:21:47.54 00:00:41.96 00:41:54.87 00:00:59.03 00:11:26.95
2 GERSON ADEMIR FAGUNDES 99 EQUIPE NAVEGA RUN 01:27:16.77 00:23:45.55 00:00:51.00 00:48:25.50 00:01:02.95 00:13:11.77
3 DOUGLAS APARECIDO MATRICARDI 98 . 01:39:22.70 00:27:53.48 00:02:26.75 00:52:22.25 00:01:33.08 00:15:07.14
4 MARCELO BORGES 137 S EQUIPE 01:48:16.48 00:34:43.21 00:02:09.04 00:51:30.21 00:02:21.39 00:17:32.63
5 MATHEUS DE MEDEIROS RAVAGNANI 101 FLORIPA 01:52:19.02 00:32:25.98 00:00:58.31 00:56:13.59 00:01:26.87 00:21:14.27
6 FILIPE 103 SYSTEMVAC 02:07:10.08 00:34:54.05 00:05:10.21 01:07:26.25 00:01:32.56 00:18:07.01

M 14/15
1 NIKOLAS LEANDRO PEREIRA 88 MAMPITUBA TRIATHLON 01:06:55.23 00:19:04.14 00:00:25.68 00:35:34.96 00:00:46.73 00:11:03.72
2 PEDRO LEAL BOERI 92 ADTRISC/TIME SAO JOSE 01:12:42.16 00:23:04.53 00:00:25.85 00:37:10.36 00:00:35.22 00:11:26.20
3 GERSON MORAES DA SILVEIRA 89 ADTRISC/TIME SAO JOSE 01:18:21.41 00:21:30.12 00:00:29.19 00:34:12.20 00:00:47.75 00:21:22.15
4 PAULO HENRIQUE ALBINO DE SOUZA 90 TIAGO MARCELINO GOMES 01:23:00.02 00:25:06.44 00:00:26.82 00:43:33.28 00:00:44.30 00:13:09.18



Col. Nome Nro Equipe Final Corrida T1 Ciclismo T2 Corrida

M 16/17
1 CAUA TARNOWSKY PETRY 2 ADTRISC/TIME SAO JOSE 01:01:03.72 00:17:31.97 00:00:28.65 00:33:25.05 00:00:33.82 00:09:04.23
2 IGOR BERTOLI MEIRA 86 NEWPACEMORMAIILUBRILAGES 01:01:50.32 00:18:59.87 00:00:26.52 00:32:15.57 00:00:38.80 00:09:29.56

F 16/17
1 LARA CRISTINA VOGES 19 ADTRISC/TIME SAO JOSE 01:26:27.96 00:29:55.02 00:00:36.29 00:39:55.19 00:00:51.53 00:15:09.93

M 18/19
1 GUSTAVO BORBA DOS SANTOS BRANCO 84 CLUBE DE CORRIDA SESI LAGES 01:20:40.50 00:22:53.87 00:00:44.27 00:41:48.71 00:00:52.13 00:14:21.52

M 20/24
1 THIAGO MARTINS CARBONI 81 UFFA 01:15:47.50 00:21:48.47 00:01:09.46 00:39:53.34 00:01:41.30 00:11:14.93

M 25/29
1 LUIS FERNANDO THEODORO DOS REIS 75 ADTRISC/TIME SAO JOSE/Endurance On 01:03:37.29 00:19:03.04 00:00:29.31 00:32:15.79 00:00:44.03 00:11:05.12
2 MAX DE LIMA SOUZA 78 ADTRISC/TIME SAO JOSE 01:05:02.34 00:18:57.08 00:00:35.80 00:35:08.18 00:00:43.79 00:09:37.49
3 VINICIUS ESPINDOLA KOERICH 77 ADTRISC/TIME SAO JOSE 01:07:51.91 00:21:11.61 00:00:39.66 00:34:21.35 00:00:57.82 00:10:41.47
4 MOACIR LUIZ SANDINI JUNIOR 74 ENDURANCE ON 01:11:09.63 00:20:11.10 00:00:57.29 00:38:19.04 00:01:02.56 00:10:39.64
5 CAIO FERNANDES DE OLIVEIRA 72 NENHUMA 01:11:10.07 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00
6 PIETRO PADILHA SONZA 76 ENDURANCE ON 01:12:32.29 00:20:09.95 00:01:19.76 00:38:37.30 00:01:25.92 00:10:59.36
7 HIGOR RAUPP VIEIRA 70 ENDURANCE ON 01:13:31.40 00:22:28.99 00:01:00.51 00:36:56.62 00:01:03.35 00:12:01.93
8 LEONARDO FINDER 73 AP ASSESSORIA 01:24:18.11 00:21:07.85 00:01:26.20 00:48:09.45 00:01:18.84 00:12:15.77
9 ANDRE SOUZA TEIXEIRA DE CARVALHO 71 ENDURANCE ON 01:28:12.17 00:29:00.99 00:00:44.08 00:38:37.47 00:01:18.28 00:18:31.35

F 25/29
1 CAROLINA GRAEF VIEIRA 135 ENDURANCE ON 01:17:15.68 00:22:55.65 00:01:06.86 00:40:25.40 00:01:20.05 00:11:27.72
2 GABRIELY LAURENTINO 16 ENDURANCE ON 01:23:31.82 00:26:20.91 00:01:20.72 00:41:04.80 00:01:08.03 00:13:37.36
3 BRUNA TUON SPOSITO 14 ENDURANCE ON 01:25:02.33 00:26:24.46 00:01:20.93 00:42:32.74 00:00:58.17 00:13:46.03



Col. Nome Nro Equipe Final Corrida T1 Ciclismo T2 Corrida

4 FERNANDA ARAUJO MAIA FIGUEIREDO 17 ENDURANCE ON 01:29:12.20 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:14:08.46
5 SARAH CRISTINA ZACCHI DA SILVA 15 ENDURANCE ON 01:41:53.21 00:31:29.26 00:01:32.23 00:50:53.04 00:01:29.33 00:16:29.35

M 30/34
1 IAN NUNES RIBEIRO 65 ENDURANCE ON 01:04:54.60 00:19:03.59 00:00:34.30 00:32:09.32 00:00:50.88 00:12:16.51
2 VINICIUS NIENKOTTER POSADA 61 ENDURANCE ON 01:07:08.74 00:19:06.78 00:00:49.93 00:36:10.39 00:00:52.43 00:10:09.21
3 EDUARDO FELIPE ESPINDOLA STUPP 57 CPH TRIATHLON 01:07:28.75 00:20:20.27 00:00:36.16 00:34:42.58 00:00:46.75 00:11:02.99
4 WALMIR JOSE DA SILVA JUNIOR 66 ENDURANCE ON 01:07:44.38 00:20:07.78 00:00:41.11 00:35:25.87 00:00:51.27 00:10:38.35
5 VITOR RODRIGUES VIEIRA 63 ENDURANCE ON 01:16:23.45 00:22:25.65 00:01:31.44 00:39:27.40 00:01:30.09 00:11:28.87
6 ALEXANDRE MARTINS CARVALHO 68 FRED VILARINHO 01:16:29.51 00:23:05.84 00:00:53.14 00:39:41.45 00:01:15.63 00:11:33.45
7 LUIZ HENRIQUE GOULART 64 ENDURANCE ON 01:16:52.40 00:22:33.63 00:01:11.14 00:40:08.85 00:01:35.11 00:11:23.67
8 MATHEUS OLDENBURG 62 ENDURANCE ON 01:17:02.31 00:21:11.49 00:01:05.04 00:42:31.63 00:01:13.08 00:11:01.07
9 JOHN LENNON RAUPP ZEFERINO 58 ENDURANCE ON 01:19:25.68 00:23:13.05 00:01:12.51 00:40:59.96 00:01:30.80 00:12:29.36

10 FELIPE GARCIA MATRICARDI 59 EQI INVESTIMENTOS 01:27:25.11 00:28:55.49 00:01:12.75 00:40:36.61 00:01:22.03 00:15:18.23
11 RODRIGO FERNANDES 67 ENDURANCE ON 01:35:14.27 00:33:18.80 00:01:38.80 00:42:30.56 00:01:32.16 00:16:13.95

F 30/34
1 JASMINE ESDRELON COWELL 13 ENDURANCE ON 01:14:23.68 00:21:21.14 00:00:29.35 00:40:13.00 00:00:36.62 00:11:43.57

M 35/39
1 THIAGO SANDRI ROGALLA 53 CPH TRIATHLON 01:01:28.56 00:17:54.85 00:00:30.16 00:33:01.39 00:00:39.36 00:09:07.80
2 RAFAEL SANFELICE 31 . 01:02:08.41 00:18:45.76 00:00:30.33 00:32:32.01 00:00:47.90 00:09:32.41
3 MAURO ALMIR MARZAROTTO JUNIOR 47 GPA 01:09:33.00 00:22:01.63 00:01:00.44 00:34:14.97 00:00:52.11 00:11:23.85
4 GERCI DEMARCH JUNIOR 49 CPH TRIATLHON 01:10:17.44 00:21:00.82 00:00:47.26 00:36:23.41 00:00:56.36 00:11:09.59
5 WILLIAM DOUGLAS BONETTI DUTRA 55 ENDURANCE ON 01:11:29.67 00:23:53.59 00:00:30.34 00:34:18.68 00:00:43.55 00:12:03.51
6 ANDRE LUIS JUNGES CARVALHO 51 FAST TRIATLHON 01:15:20.26 00:23:40.93 00:01:03.36 00:36:44.08 00:01:31.11 00:12:20.78
7 EDUARDO ANDRADE WIGGERS 52 ENDURANCE ON 01:17:34.42 00:22:43.14 00:01:03.29 00:40:27.85 00:01:28.67 00:11:51.47
8 FERNANDO GONZAGA 48 . 01:18:13.01 00:23:33.43 00:00:59.59 00:40:57.92 00:00:56.92 00:11:45.15



Col. Nome Nro Equipe Final Corrida T1 Ciclismo T2 Corrida

9 THIAGO GUIMARAES COSTA 50 ESTHER TEAM 01:19:22.18 00:24:06.01 00:01:02.71 00:40:32.10 00:01:28.70 00:12:12.66
10 DANIEL LEITE DE OLIVEIRA 54 ENDURANCE ON 01:19:48.23 00:25:07.75 00:00:49.28 00:39:49.48 00:01:12.00 00:12:49.72

F 35/39
1 JAMILE MENEGHEL 6 FF COUTO 01:18:20.32 00:23:53.89 00:00:51.75 00:40:39.14 00:01:02.54 00:11:53.00
2 ESTER DOS SANTOS DOMINGOS 12 CPH 01:20:40.71 00:25:57.38 00:01:04.40 00:40:22.02 00:01:06.01 00:12:10.90
3 PATRICIA LOWE RIBAS 10 ENDURANCE ON 01:23:14.00 00:24:21.72 00:01:15.13 00:44:39.79 00:01:01.24 00:11:56.12

M 40/44
1 FABRICIO OLIVEIRA 37 FT3 ASSESSORIA ESPORTIVA 01:05:09.97 00:19:25.64 00:00:34.96 00:34:38.61 00:00:41.50 00:09:49.26
2 RAPHAEL DOS SANTOS MOURA 44 ALEMAO BIKES 01:06:33.73 00:19:39.81 00:00:43.17 00:34:41.22 00:01:12.75 00:10:16.78
3 DIEGO NEQUESAURT 32 IRONMIND 01:08:24.67 00:20:09.24 00:00:37.09 00:35:58.43 00:01:03.28 00:10:36.63
4 LUCKAS VILLELA MOREIRA 34 VAFTRI 01:10:39.21 00:22:36.80 00:00:31.97 00:35:33.04 00:00:53.19 00:11:04.21
5 PATRICK YDNER MARTELLI MARTELLI 42 MARTELLI ASSESSORIA 01:10:49.62 00:22:02.92 00:00:28.03 00:34:47.12 00:00:50.99 00:12:40.56
6 ERICSON FARIA PESSANHA NETO 41 SUPERACAO TRI 01:11:20.78 00:20:52.66 00:00:59.13 00:37:35.14 00:01:08.06 00:10:45.79
7 INGO REINERT 33 FFCOUTO 01:14:11.60 00:21:10.08 00:01:25.99 00:38:11.42 00:01:56.69 00:11:27.42
8 GUSTAVO COELHO DESCHAMPS 38 FFCOUTO 01:14:24.60 00:22:06.63 00:00:41.82 00:38:06.67 00:01:05.58 00:12:23.90
9 FABIANO GASTALDON 40 TRIATHLON MAMPITUBA 01:15:36.30 00:23:24.75 00:01:39.16 00:36:48.45 00:01:47.21 00:11:56.73

10 LEANDRO CRUMMENAUER 45 VAFTRI 01:17:07.91 00:25:09.75 00:00:48.22 00:37:39.71 00:01:07.92 00:12:22.31
11 PHILLIPI ABREU 43 . 01:17:31.47 00:24:55.06 00:00:37.02 00:38:38.39 00:00:51.77 00:12:29.23
12 WAGNER LUIZ DE MORAIS 35 VAFTRI 01:18:31.15 00:24:18.38 00:00:52.19 00:40:09.73 00:01:04.70 00:12:06.15
13 CESAR LUIZ STRACK 39 . 01:21:32.53 00:23:49.96 00:01:33.89 00:41:33.59 00:01:55.86 00:12:39.23
14 DOUGLAS WINTER 36 CPH 01:27:11.07 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00
15 HENRIQUE BENTO PEREIRA 46 . 01:48:34.70 00:29:53.68 00:01:17.93 00:56:45.43 00:01:58.61 00:18:39.05

F 40/44
1 LARISSA GONCALVES DAVILA DAGUER 4 CPH 01:20:24.29 00:23:50.77 00:01:08.80 00:42:21.36 00:01:06.49 00:11:56.87



Col. Nome Nro Equipe Final Corrida T1 Ciclismo T2 Corrida

M 45/49
1 ALEXANDRO CONSTANTE 26 CPH 01:07:38.32 00:20:47.88 00:01:09.36 00:34:19.48 00:00:53.85 00:10:27.75
2 GUSTAVO CARRICO DE OLIVEIRA 28 FAST TRIATHLON 01:08:16.85 00:21:30.89 00:00:40.04 00:33:59.80 00:00:52.68 00:11:13.44
3 MOISES GOMES DE AZEVEDO 29 ESSENCIA DA SAUDE 01:11:55.07 00:22:46.90 00:00:36.11 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00 00:00:00.00
4 MYKEL MACHIENAVIE 27 CPH 01:14:10.30 00:22:31.23 00:01:04.45 00:36:39.40 00:01:18.42 00:12:36.80
5 LUIZ OCTAVIO ALMEIDA DE OLIVEIRA 30 . 01:22:05.59 00:26:30.33 00:00:42.60 00:40:42.66 00:00:54.19 00:13:15.81

M 50/54
1 DOMINGOS NETO 25 CPH TRIATLON 01:16:46.79 00:25:28.77 00:01:17.04 00:33:33.46 00:01:17.64 00:15:09.88
2 MARCELO SANTOS 24 RT PERFORMANCE 01:17:10.33 00:25:20.43 00:00:52.95 00:37:31.26 00:00:56.69 00:12:29.00

M 55/59
1 PAULO ROBERTO PASQUALOTTI 23 FFCOUTO 01:22:59.08 00:26:27.83 00:00:53.30 00:41:43.37 00:01:03.53 00:12:51.05

F 55/59
1 SANDRA CARVALHO 3 GPA 01:27:19.46 00:27:17.53 00:01:21.49 00:43:43.50 00:01:11.84 00:13:45.10

M 60+
1 PAULO ROBERTO SCHULTE DA SILVA 20 CPH TRIATHLON 01:35:42.56 00:31:33.25 00:01:47.19 00:43:54.79 00:02:35.47 00:15:51.86

F 60+
1 LUCIA HELENA CARVALHO VALENTE 1 CPH 01:29:07.38 00:31:25.31 00:01:34.63 00:38:06.23 00:01:49.59 00:16:11.62


